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CHAPTER 220. 

[Published May 8, 1886.] 

AN Aar to authorize the boards of supervisors of the counties of 
Manitowoc and Outagamie to give the clerks of the circuit °court 
of their respective counties a salary. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repreeen tad in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

libwnioN 1. The boards of supervisors of the counties Olaktsed soork 
of Manitowoc and Oatagamie may give the clerks of WARM efts. 

the circuit court of said counties, respectively, a salary, 
in lieu of the fees now provided by law, to be paid 
out of the county treaeur7 to the said elerks of the 
circuit court, for all services hereafter rendered by 
such clerks, and which are now made payable out of 
such treasury. 

fixorroix 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1865. 

CHAPTER 221. 

[Pabitated May 8, 1066.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 286 of the general laws of 1868, en-
titled " an sot to amend chapter 193 of the private and local laws 
of 1869, entitled 'an act to incorporate the villa ge of Oconto,' 
NM to legalise the assessment and collection of taxes in the vil-
lage of Ooonto, for the years (4. D.) 1868 and 1864. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is semis . 
and assemb, do enact as follows: 

Ssorrum 1. Section 8 of chapter 236 of the general miwasmoo. 
laws of 1868, is hereby amended, by striking out the 
word "January," where it occurs in the twelfth line of 
said section, and inserting the word "February" in 
lieu thereof. 

SECTION 2. The assessment and collection of taxes letalis•d" 
in and for the village of Oconto, for the years (A. .D.) 
1868 and 1864, and the sales of lands and lots for the 
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non-payment of said taxes in said village, for said years, 
are hereby legalized and declared valid. 

SECTION 8. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1865. 

CHAPTER 222. 

[Publiehed Kay 9, 1866J 

AN AGIT to amend ohapter 80 of the private and local laws of 186% 
entitled "an act to amend 'an act to incorporate the village of 
Waukesha.'" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Notsppliemble to SECTION 1. Section twenty-six of chapter thirty of 
g otten, the private and local laws of 1859, is hereby amended, 

by adding thereto the following : "Provided, that noth-
ing in this section shall apply to the making, paving or 
repairing any gutter in any street, highway or alley in 
said village,or to the levying or collecting any tax there-
for." 

SECTION 2. Section twenty-nine of said chapter 
thirty is hereby amended, so as to read as follows:: 
"The trustees of said village, in addition to other pow-
ers conferred on them by this act, may order the mak-
ing, paving and repairing of gutters in any street, high-
way or alley in said village; and whenever they shall 
order any such glitter to be made, paved or repaired, or 
shall order sidewalks to be built or repaired upon any 
street, highway or alley in said village, they shall levy 
and cause to be collected such sum or sums as they may 
estimate to be necessary for such purpose or purposes, 
by tax upon all the real estate or lots fronting cr bound- 
ing on that side of such street, highway or alley where 
such gutter is ordered to be made, paved or repaired, or 
where such sidewalk is ordered to be built or repaired, 
in equal proportions per foot of the front or width of 
such real estate or lots on such street, highway or alley ; 
and in case such tax shall prove insufficient to pay the 
expense of making, paving or repairing such getter, or 
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